FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-29-19		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		Patent and Trademail Office	
P08/REV01  Tab settings → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	10115804	riease record the attached original documents or copy the cor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nao	Name and address of requiving party(ies):	
I.D. Images, Inc.	9-27-99	Name Zing-Pac, Ltd.	
	, , , ,		
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
	lerger	Street Address: 1355 S. Chillicothe Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		
☐ Other		City: Aurora State: OH ZIP: 44202	
Execution Date:July 30, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent No.(s)	
(SEE APPENDIX "A" ATTACHED)		,	
(DID ALLINDIA A ALLACIDO)			
	Additional numbers	⊠ Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Michael A Taff	e Fsa		
ranc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00	
Internal Address: ARTER & HADDEN		☑ Enclosed	
	-	Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Huntington Building		9 Denocit account number	
925 Euclid Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
, City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: C	DH ZIP: 44115	50-0902, our Docket No. 74132/95935	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE	
09/28/1999 MTHAI1 00000155 08650861 \ 01 FC:581 200.00 OP		THIS GFACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Michael A. Jaffe, No. 36,33	26 MANA	all lelle 9/22/04	
Name of Person Signing	40 JOV/M	Signature 5 Date	
• •	mber of pages including c	Signature 5 Date	

# **APPENDIX "A"**

## U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.
THERMAL TRANSFER PRINTING SYSTEM USING PERFORATION REGISTRATION SYSTEM WITH AN UNWIND AND POWER REWIND SYSTEM	5/20/96	08/650,861
AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEM	11/15/96	08/749,593
PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR THE TUBE STOCK CONTINUOUS FILM MEDIA	4/18/97	08/844,006
PRINTING SYSTEM HAVING A REGISTRATION SYSTEM FOR VARIOUS TYPES OF MEDIA	5/20/97	08/859,683
PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR THE TUBE STOCK CONTINUOUS FILM MEDIA	4/16/98	PCT/US98/08062

455103.1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Name: I.D. Images, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business: 21337 Drake Road, Strongsville, OH 44136

State of Incorporation: Ohio

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Name: Zing-Pac, Ltd.

Principal Place

Of Business: 1355 S. Chillicothe Road, Aurora, OH 44202

State of Incorporation: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements in the inventions, patents, and patent applications appearing on **Appendix A** attached hereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent ans said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

CLE - 530911.1

Signed at Cleveland, Ohio on this 30th day of July, 1999.

I.D. Images, Inc.

By: The Grade

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Personally appeared before this day, the above named Richard W. Yisha, President of I.D. Images, Inc. to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

I testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 30th day of July, 1999.

Notary Public

STEVEN H. SNE/DERMAN, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

CLE - 530911.1

## **APPENDIX "A"**

## U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.
THERMAL TRANSFER PRINTING SYSTEM USING PERFORATION REGISTRATION SYSTEM WITH AN UNWIND AND POWER		
REWIND SYSTEM	5/20/96	08/650,861
AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEM	11/15/96	08/749,593
PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR THE TUBE STOCK CONTINUOUS FILM MEDIA	4/18/97	08/844,006
PRINTING SYSTEM HAVING A		
REGISTRATION SYSTEM FOR VARIOUS TYPES OF MEDIA	5/20/97	08/859,683
PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR THE TUBE STOCK CONTINUOUS FILM MEDIA	4/16/98	PCT/US98/08062

455103.1

**RECORDED: 09/27/1999**